



To Whom It May Concern:

Papa John's International hereby certifies that the Papa John's School Lunch program does NOT use peanuts or tree nuts in the formulation of items provided for school lunches. This includes the production of wheat dough at our commissaries.

There are NO peanuts and tree nuts used in any formulation of our core menu items. We do utilize suppliers for our dessert items that DO have peanut and tree nuts within the same facility, however these items pose very little risk of cross contamination with school lunches as they are shipped and baked in their own pan/screens. They are also cut using designated utensils.

Sincerely,

A handwritten signature in black ink that reads "Colyn Felch".

Colyn Felch  
Research and Development Associate Manager  
Papa John's International  
2002 Papa John's Boulevard  
Louisville, Kentucky 40299  
Phone- (502)261-4391



## Allergen Guide

	Peanut	Tree Nut	Egg	Milk	Wheat	Soy	Fish	Shellfish
<b>Crust Options</b>								
Original Hand Tossed Dough					✓			
Thin Crust				✓	✓	✓		
<b>Sauces</b>								
Pizza Sauce								
BBQ Sauce								
Spinach Alfredo Sauce				✓		✓		
<b>Cheeses</b>								
Mozzarella Cheese				✓				
Parmesan/Romano Cheese				✓				
Asiago/Fontina/Provolone Cheese				✓				
<b>Pizza Toppings</b>								
Pepperoni								
Italian Sausage								
Sausage								
Beef								
Canadian Bacon								
Bacon								
Grilled Chicken						✓		
Fresh Mushrooms								
Pineapple								
Onions								
Green Peppers								
Black Olives								
Green Olives								
Sliced Jalapenos								
Banana Peppers								
Anchovies							✓	
Tomatoes								
<b>Sides</b>								
Breadsticks					✓			
Garlic Parmesan Breadsticks				✓	✓	✓		
Cheesesticks				✓	✓	✓		
Papa's Chicken Poppers			✓	✓	✓			
Roasted Wings			✓	✓				
Honey Chipotle Wings			✓	✓				
Buffalo Wings			✓	✓				
BBQ Wings			✓	✓				
<b>Extras</b>								
Garlic Dipping Sauce						✓		
Pizza Dipping Sauce								
Cheese Dipping Sauce			✓	✓		✓		
Ranch Dipping Sauce			✓	✓				
Honey Mustard Dipping Sauce			✓					
Blue Cheese Dipping Sauce			✓	✓				
BBQ Dipping Sauce								
Buffalo Dipping Sauce								
Crushed Red Pepper Packet								
Parmesan Cheese Packet				✓				
Special Seasoning Packet					✓			
<b>Desserts</b>								
Cinnapie				✓	✓	✓		
Applepie				✓	✓	✓		
Sweetsticks				✓	✓	✓		
Chocolate Chip Cookie	*	*	✓	✓	✓	✓		

\* Product may be manufactured in a facility that uses peanuts and tree nuts.

The allergen information provided is based on Papa John's standard product formulations and is for U.S. locations only. Product formulations, recipe changes, ingredient substitutions, and/or suppliers may change. For any additional allergen questions, call 888-404-7537 and select option 2.



## **Peanut Allergen**

**To Whom It May Concern:**

**Reference: Peanut, Peanut Oil & Tree Nuts**

There are no peanuts, peanut oils or tree nuts in our pizza crusts, pizza sauce, pizza cheese or core pizza toppings. Soybean oil is used in all of our dough formulas.

Domino's Pizza stores are only allowed to purchase our core pizza products from approved suppliers through our distribution system.

A handwritten signature in black ink, appearing to read "Clay Harvey".

Clay Harvey  
Quality Control Program Leader  
Domino's Pizza LLC

1/12/2016